Other 12,114 - 12,114 12,114 5,872 3,654 1,571 1,017

278,607 - 16,740 509,641 10,031 13,386 1,571 484,653
30 June 2010
Payables 4,478 - 4,478 4,478 4,011 467 - -
Borrowings (ii) 246,096 - - 474,386 - - 19,974 454,412
Other 9,823 - 9,823 9,823 3,419 3,537 2,273 594

260,397 - 14,301 488,687 7,430 4,004 22,247 455,006

55

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2010-2011

The Trust’s sensitivity to interest rate risk is set out in Table 17.4.

Table 17.4: Market risk exposure

(i)	� Sensitivity of cash and deposits to a +1% movement in rates: [$50,409k x 0.05]-[$50,409k x 0.04] = $504k.
Similarly for a -1% movement in interest rate, impact = $(504k).

(f)	 Fair value
The Trust considers that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements
to be a fair approximation of their fair values, because of the short-term nature of the financial instruments and the
expectation that they will be paid in full. The fair value of the interest bearing financial liability is determined in accordance
with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow analysis.

18.	 CASH FLOW INFORMATION
(a) Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk

-10% / +10% -1%
(100 basis points)

+1%
(100 basis points)

Carrying
amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2011 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets:
Cash and
deposits (i)

50,409 - - (504) (504) 504 504

30 June 2010
Financial assets:
Cash and
deposits (i)

40,210 - - (402) (402) 402 402

 2011  2010
$’000 $’000

Total cash and deposits disclosed in Note 5 50,409 40,210
Balance as per Cash Flow Statement 50,409  40,210

56

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2010-2011

(b) Reconciliation of net result for the period to net cash flows from operating activities

(c) �Non-cash financing and investing activities
	� In 2010 the Convention Centre’s land ($40.7 million) and equipment ($2.3 million) was transferred to the control of

the Trust. It was recognised as an ‘other economic flow’. Interest expense of $15.8 million (2010: $14.8 million) owing
to the Government has not been paid as at 30 June 2011 and is accrued in Note 10.

19.	 PHYSICAL ASSET REVALUATION SURPLUS

20.	 RESPONSIBLE PERSONS
In accordance with the Ministerial Directions issued by the Minister for Finance under the Financial Management Act 1994,